SB0576/884730/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 576

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Compact" insert "<u>- Emergency Responders</u>"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 3 down through "to" in line 4 and substitute "<u>defining the term "emergency responder" for purposes of</u>"; in line 5, strike ", under certain circumstances; defining certain terms" and substitute "<u>; including in the defined term certain firefighters, certain emergency medical services providers, certain rescue squad members, certain county employees, and certain law enforcement <u>officers</u>"; in line 10, strike "and 14–802"; and after line 12, insert:</u>

"BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article – Public Safety

Section 14-802

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2003 Volume and 2006 Supplement)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after "(**D**)" insert "(<u>1</u>)"; in the same line, strike "**A**:" and substitute "<u>AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS SENT OR DIRECTED BY A PARTY JURISDICTION IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE BY ANOTHER PARTY JURISDICTION.</u>"; after line 3, insert:

"(2) "EMERGENCY RESPONDER" INCLUDES A:";

in lines 4, 5, and 8, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively; in line 6, strike "WITHIN THIS STATE" and substitute a comma; in line 7, after "ARTICLE" insert ", WITHIN THIS STATE"; in the same line, strike "OR"; in line 9, after "STATE" insert ";

- (IV) COUNTY EMPLOYEE WHO IS PERFORMING AN EMERGENCY SUPPORT FUNCTION DESCRIBED IN § 14–803(2)(B)(5)(II) OF THIS SUBTITLE; AND
- (V) <u>Law enforcement officer as defined in § 3–101</u> <u>of this article</u>";

strike in their entirety lines 12 and 13; in line 14, strike "(G)" and substitute "(F)"; in lines 22 and 23, strike ": (1)"; in line 23, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "ALL".

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "; AND" in line 24 on page 2 down through "BODY" in line 6 on page 3.